

Special Court Case No. 39 of 2016
CNR Number :WBHW01- 003297-2016
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 36, Dated : 13.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence .

Out of two accused persons on Court Bail, one is present by filing hazira and rest one accused person, namely, Parameswarlal Bharech is absent by a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P- in-charge is present with one witness, i.e, P.W. 1.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Heard. Considered.

The petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed subject to the condition that the accused petitioner shall not challenge his identity at any stage of trial.

At this stage learned P.P. in Charge files one petition praying for time on the ground that the seized Alamat is not produced today which are required for conducting examination-in-chief of P.W. 1.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is directed to take necessary steps to produce the Alamat on the date fixed along with the witness positively.

Fix **20.12.2024** for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,1st Court, Howrah-cum-Judge,
Special Court , Howrah.

