

Special Court Case No.39 of 2016

CNR No. WBHW01-003297 -2016

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No.41,

Dated : 09-12-2025

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and prosecution evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused person namely, Parameswar Lal Bharech on court bail is absent by a petition and he is represented by his Ld. Advocate and another accused on court bail is present by filing his hajira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

On the prayer of the prosecution, the case is adjourned as Ld. P.P in-charge is not ready.

Fix 09.03.2026 , 10.03.2026 & 11.03.2026 for appearance and prosecution evidence.

Ld. P.P in-charge is directed to take steps for bringing the witnesses on the dates fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah